State of Wisconsin

Date of enactmentM arch 26, 2012
2011 Assembly Bill 229 Date of publication*:April 9, 2012

2011 WISCONSIN ACT 154

AN ACTto repeal 196.97 of the statutesglating to: repealing a prohibition on certain nonessential uses of natural
gas.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in SecTioN 1. 196.97 of the statutes is repealed.
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2009-10 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



